

In the Court of the Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur

M. A. C. Case No. 06 of 2021

Com. Reg. No. 06 of 2021

05
12.05.2022

Today is fixed for S/R or A/D in respect of the O.P. Ins. Co. Ltd. and taking steps by the claimant in respect of deceased O.P. owner and filing affidavit of service.

Claimant/petitioner is absent without taking any steps. None appears on behalf of the petitioner even after repeated calls.

Accordingly, petitioner is hereby directed to show cause, by the next date positively, as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 10.08.2022 for filing reply of show cause by the claimant/petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur

Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur